



Bid Tabulation

Village of West Jefferson
Paving Program 2024
February 20, 2024

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Cox Paving LLC Washington Courthouse, OH		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		Chemcote Incorporated Dublin, OH		Cap-Stone & Associates, Inc. Columbus, OH		Strawser Paving Company Columbus, OH		George J. Igel & Co., Inc. Columbus, OH		Decker Construction Co. Columbus, OH		Kokosing Construction Co., Inc. Westerville, OH		
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
WEST JEFFERSON KIOUSVILLE ROAD																							
1	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	145	\$220.00	\$31,900.00	\$187.95	\$27,252.75	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$170.00	\$24,650.00	\$155.00	\$22,475.00	\$150.00	\$21,750.00	\$158.00	\$22,910.00	\$250.00	\$36,250.00	\$210.00	\$30,450.00	
2	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4825	\$5.50	\$26,537.50	\$2.40	\$11,580.00	\$3.00	\$14,475.00	\$2.95	\$14,233.75	\$4.00	\$19,300.00	\$3.70	\$17,852.50	\$3.00	\$14,475.00	\$3.61	\$17,418.25	\$4.00	\$19,300.00	
3	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	435	\$5.00	\$2,175.00	\$4.18	\$1,818.30	\$5.00	\$2,175.00	\$4.00	\$1,740.00	\$3.50	\$1,522.50	\$4.55	\$1,979.25	\$3.00	\$1,305.00	\$4.70	\$2,044.50	\$2.65	\$1,152.75	
4	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A, (449)	C.Y.	270	\$290.00	\$78,300.00	\$258.00	\$69,660.00	\$260.00	\$70,200.00	\$268.00	\$72,360.00	\$278.00	\$75,060.00	\$285.00	\$76,950.00	\$300.00	\$81,000.00	\$263.10	\$71,037.00	\$285.00	\$76,950.00	
5	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,938.01	\$5,938.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,030.00	\$7,030.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
6	644	CENTERLINE	MILE	0.37	\$12,000.00	\$4,440.00	\$8,850.00	\$3,274.50	\$8,850.00	\$3,274.50	\$9,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$8,850.00	\$3,274.50	\$8,850.00	\$3,274.50	\$8,850.00	\$3,274.50	\$9,115.50	\$3,372.74	\$8,850.00	\$3,274.50	
7	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.74	\$10,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,690.00	\$3,470.60	\$4,690.00	\$3,470.60	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,690.00	\$3,470.60	\$4,690.00	\$3,470.60	\$4,700.00	\$3,478.00	\$4,830.70	\$3,574.72	\$4,690.00	\$3,470.60	
8	644	CROSSWALK, 24"	FT.	90	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.80	\$882.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$9.80	\$882.00	\$9.80	\$882.00	\$9.75	\$877.50	\$10.09	\$908.10	\$9.80	\$882.00	
						\$161,832.50		\$123,876.16		\$128,495.10		\$133,413.75		\$129,484.60		\$132,458.85		\$135,320.00		\$141,635.30	*1		\$145,479.85
BLENDON ROAD																							
9	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5100	\$5.50	\$28,050.00	\$2.24	\$11,424.00	\$3.00	\$15,300.00	\$2.95	\$15,045.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	\$3.70	\$18,870.00	\$3.00	\$15,300.00	\$3.61	\$18,411.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	460	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$4.18	\$1,922.80	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$3.50	\$1,610.00	\$4.55	\$2,093.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$4.70	\$2,162.00	\$2.65	\$1,219.00	
11	442	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A, (449)	C.Y.	285	\$290.00	\$82,650.00	\$258.00	\$73,530.00	\$260.00	\$74,100.00	\$268.00	\$76,380.00	\$278.00	\$79,230.00	\$285.00	\$81,225.00	\$290.00	\$82,650.00	\$263.10	\$74,983.50	\$285.00	\$81,225.00	
12	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$284.43	\$284.43	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
13	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$554.64	\$554.64	\$750.00	\$750.00	
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,142.38	\$4,142.38	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$9,754.85	\$9,754.85	
15	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	104	\$9.00	\$936.00	\$4.50	\$468.00	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$4.50	\$468.00	\$4.50	\$468.00	\$4.50	\$468.00	\$4.64	\$482.56	\$4.50	\$468.00	
16	644	STOP LINE	FT.	24	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$9.80	\$235.20	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$9.80	\$235.20	\$9.80	\$235.20	\$9.75	\$234.00	\$10.09	\$242.16	\$9.80	\$235.20	
						\$117,796.00		\$92,706.81		\$98,960.00		\$100,025.00		\$105,443.20		\$107,991.20		\$106,732.00		\$100,495.86			\$114,552.05
TOTAL						\$279,628.50		\$216,582.97		\$227,455.10		\$233,438.75		\$234,927.80		\$240,450.05		\$242,052.00		\$242,131.16	*2		\$260,031.90

*1 Total given was \$141,635.31
*2 Total given was \$242,131.17